LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$596.70 Rec:\$37.00

2020-158635 06/16/2020 02:22 PM

Total:\$633.70 COW COUNTY TITLE

Pgs=4 KE

A.P.N. No.: 002-233-06 \$596.70 Escrow No.: 81899 **Recording Requested By:** 

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

ZACHRY D. HUNT

P O Box 184

R.P.T.T.

Panaca, NV 89042



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DOUGLAS E. PETERSON and MEGAN E. PETERSON, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to ZACHRY D. HUNT, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 4, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.&M. more particularly described as follows:

Lot 6 of the North Hills Subdivision First Phase as shown on the Subdivision Map thereof recorded February 20, 1980 in Book A of Plats, page 151 as File No. 67636, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 002-233-06

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 30, 2020

DOUGLAS E. PETERSON MEGAN E/PETERSON	-
State of NEUROR )	
County of LINCOLN ) ss.	· .
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 7th day of May , 2020 By DOUGLAS E. PETERSON and MEGAN E. PETERSON	y: ***************
Signature: Notary Public 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	
Expiration Date: 12-17-20-3 ()  Ginger Shumway NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 20-9014-11 My Appt. Expires December 17, 2023	·

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor	Parcel Number	er(s)					
a) 002-23	3-06						\ \
b)							\ \
c)							\ \
d)				-			\ \
2. Type of P						<del></del>	HOT ONLY
· —	acant Land	-	Single Fam. Res.	1	RDERS		USE ONLY
· —	ondo/Twnhse	-, L	2-4 Plex	Book: Date of Red	ording	Page:	-
e) 🔲 🗛	ot.Bldg		Comm'I/Ind'I	Notes:	ording		
g) 🔲 🗛	gricultural	h) 🔲 🗎	Mobile Home	NUCES.			
i) 🔲 O	ther						
2 Total Valu	ue/Sale Price d	of Droner	hr d	/		1	\$153,000.00
			y (value of Prope	rty)	1	<del></del>	7.001000.0
	Tax Value:		y ((unus 5) / 10ps.	37/3	1		\$153,000.00
	perty Transfer	Tax Due		1			\$596.70
	tion Claimed:		1		1		
		otion per	NRS 375.090, Se	etion	/_		
b. Expla	in Reason for	Exempti	on:				
		-		***************************************			-
			g transferred: 10		_% <		
			acknowledges, un at the information				
			supported by doc				
			emore, the parties				
			of additional tax d				
			Pursuant to NR\$		Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be
jointly and s	everally liable	for any a	dditional amount	owed.			
		1	4	_ \ \			
Signature	MMS	1/	PZ		`anaaitu	Contor	
	OUGLAS E. P	ETERSO	N Jacob	<del>- / -</del> /	vapacity	Grantor	
	200040 2	LILIO	<b>514</b>	/ /			
		1		/ /			
Signature _		The Real Property lies			Capacity	Grantee	
Z	ACHRY D. HU	NT					
SELI	ER (GRANTO	R) INEC	RMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
	(REQL	JIRED)			(R	EQUIRED)	<u> </u>
Print Name:				Print Name:			
<b>\</b>	MEGAN E. F		ON	_Address:	P O Box	184	
Address:	P O Box 463	/		_City:	Panaca	·····	
City:	Panaca	/		State: NV		Zip:	89042
State: NV		Zip: §	39042	•			
COMPANY	PERSON REC	UESTIN	G RECORDING	(required if n	ot seller	or buver)	
Print Name:				Escrow #:	81899		
Address:	P.O. Box 518			-	<del></del>	<del></del>	
City:	Pioche			State: NV	~	Zip:	89043

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor	r Parcel Numbe	er(s)					
a) 002-2;	33-06		·	_			\ \
b)				-			\ \
c)	;			-			\ \
d)				•			\ \
2. Type of F	Property:			-			\ \
	acant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
. —	ondo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	
e) 🔲 A	•		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording: _		
• —	gricultural		Mobile Home	Notes:			
	Other	·· , <b>-</b>		-	The state of the s		
,, 🗀						V	
3. Total Val	ue/Sale Price o	of Prope	erty /			1	\$153,000.00
			nly (value of Prope	rty) (	1		
Transfer	Tax Value:			<b>/</b>			\$153,000.00
Real Pro	perty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	***************************************			\$596.70
	tion Claimed:		1	700			
			r NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/_	. /	
b. Expl	ain Reason for	Exemp	tion:		<u>, / , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		
5 Dortiol In	torost Porcont	ago boi	na transformad: 10	0	%		
			ng transferred: 10 l acknowledges, ur		75.	nurcuant to	
			that the information				
			supported by doc				
			ermore, the parties				
			of additional tax d				
			. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be
jointly and s	severally liable	tor any	additional amount	owed.			
	\ '	\		) )			
Signature	/ /	1			Capacity	Grantor	
	OUGLAS E. P	ETERS	SON		•		
	/			///			
	- 11	2/				_	
Signature _	hading i	11/11/16			Capacity	Grantee	
	ACHRY Ø. HU	INT				:	
SFI '	LER (GRANTO	)B) INE	OPMATION	RIIV	ED (CDA	NTEE\ INIE	ORMATION
<u>yel</u>		JIRED)	ORMATION	<u> </u>		EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	•		ERSON and	Print Name:	•	•	
\	MEGAN E. F			Address:	P O Box		
Address:	P O Box 463	3 /		City:	Panaca		
City:	Panaca	/	/	State: NV		Zip:	89042
State: NV		Zip:	89042				
0.000							
			ING RECORDING			or buyer)	
Print Name Address:				_Escrow #:	81899		
City:	P.O. Box 518	o, o∠o I\	viain Street	State: NIV		7in:	80043
Oity.	Pioche			_State: <u>NV</u> _		Zip:	89043